Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 25 September 2024

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Organisation Name Category
Art In Nature Arboretum Trust Arts And Culture
Athletics Auckland Incorporated Sport
Atlantis City Water Polo and Aquatics Club Incorporated Sport
Auckland Kindergarten Association Research And Education
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated Sport
Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated Sport
Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport
Badminton Canterbury Incorporated Sport
BBBS Auckland Community
Beerescourt Bowling Club Incorporated Sport
Birdcare Aotearoa Community
Birkdale Falcons Softball Club Incorporated Sport
BMX New Zealand Incorporated Sport
Botany Downs Primary School Research And Education
Cambridge Childcare Centre Trust Board Community
Cambridge Cricket Association (Incorporated) Sport
Camellia House Trust Health/Welfare
Canterbury Asthma Society Incorporated Health/Welfare
Canterbury Triathlon Club Incorporated Sport
Canterbury Volleyball Association (CVA) Incorporated Sport
Carterton Junior Cricket Sport
Christchurch Group N.Z. Riding For the Disabled Association Incorporated Health/Welfare
Christchurch High School Old Boys'- Old Collegians Cricket Club Incorporated Sport
Christchurch Symphony Trust Arts And Culture
Circability Trust Community
Claudelands Bowling Club Incorporated Sport
Deaf Sports New Zealand Incorporated Sport
Drury United Football Club Incorporated Sport
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport
Equipotential NZ Incorporated Health/Welfare
Eventing Auckland Incorporated Sport
Family Success Matters Health/Welfare
Far North Regional Museum Trust Arts And Culture
Finlayson Park Community Education Trust Community
Food Resilience Network Incorporated Community
Friends of the Auckland Botanic Gardens Incorporated Arts And Culture
Glaucoma New Zealand Health/Welfare
Grief Support and Education Charitable Trust Health/Welfare
Guardians of Our Children Community
Hamilton Star University Cricket Club Incorporated Sport
Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated Sport
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated Sport
Hayseed Trust Health/Welfare
Hockey New Zealand Incorporated Sport
Howick Playcentre Incorporated Research And Education
Huntly Squash Racquets Club Incorporated Sport
ISpeak Trust Board Community

Requested Amount

$7,349.00
$18,501.00
$7,500.00
$35,775.00
$10,184.00
$8,000.00
$12,000.00
$3,597.40
$5,595.00
$30,000.00
$6,748.81
$7,280.40
$18,132.93
$9,500.00
$15,288.80
$30,000.00
$50,000.00
$6,000.00
$1,145.00
$13,608.00
$18,760.46
$9,974.00
$10,000.00
$2,500.00
$9,382.50
$20,000.00
$15,310.00
$9,168.00
$28,124.98
$44,820.00
$3,420.00
$15,000.00
$43,278.28
$4,935.81
$5,200.00
$2,240.00
$4,225.00
$1,394.00
$15,300.00
$17,569.79
$5,250.00
$9,000.00
$6,600.00
$40,000.00
$1,804.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00

Reason(s)

[DR1], [DR5]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DR5]
[DR2]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DR4]

[DR1], [DR4]

[DR1], [DRY]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DR5]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DRY]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DR9]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DR5]
[DR2]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DRY]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DRY]



Just Move Charitable Health Trust

Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand

Life Education Trust Counties Manukau

Life Education Trust Rotorua Area

Luminaires Charitable Trust

Maniapoto Sports and Cultural Association Incorporated
Manukau City Association Football Club Incorporated
Maraetai Tennis Club Incorporated

Masterton Agricultural & Pastoral Association
Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust

ME/CFS Support (Auckland) Incorporated

Melville Cricket Club Incorporated

Motor Neurone Disease New Zealand Charitable Trust
Napier City Business Incorporated

Napier City Rovers Association Football Club Incorporated
Napier Technical Support & Recreational Organisation Incorporated
Narrows Park Ministry Trust

National Heart Foundation of New Zealand

Nelson College

New Brighton Surf Bathing & Life Saving Club Incorporated
New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated
Nga Kaihoe O Aotearoa (Waka Ama New Zealand) Incorporated
No 3 Squadron (Auckland City) Air Training Corps
Northern Southland Trotting Club Incorporated

Northland Cricket Association Incorporated

Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Onehunga Mangere United Softball Club Incorporated
Paeroa Lawn Tennis and Squash Rackets Club Incorporated
Papakura Netball Centre Incorporated

Papatoetoe East Primary School

Papatoetoe Tennis Club Incorporated

Parnell Swimming Club Incorporated

Pregnancy Help Auckland

Prostate Cancer Foundation of New Zealand Incorporated
PTNZ

Questionable Research Labs Trust

Recreate NZ

Rimutaka Inline Hockey Club Incorporated

Risingholme Orchestra Incorporated

Ronald Mcdonald House Charities New Zealand Trust
Rotorua Bmx Club Incorporated

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust
S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated

Shaan -E- Punjab Club Incorporated

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust

Sola Fide ("By Faith Alone")

South Brighton Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated

Student Residence Trust Aotearoa

Takapuna Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated

Te Hiku O Te lka Community Trust

Te Tamawai Trust

The Begampura Foundation of New Zealand

The Black Grace Trust

The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Incorporated

The Flat Bush School Board Of Trustees

The Glenavon School Board Of Trustees

The Hamilton Girls' High School Board of Trustees

The Hoon Hay Te Kura Kbaka Board

The Howick Tennis Club Incorporated

The Hunua Tennis Club Incorporated

The Indoor Centre Incorporated

Community
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare

Community

Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Environment And Animals
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Sport

Community

Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community
Health/Welfare

Community

Research And Education

Community

Sport
Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Community
Community
Research And Education
Sport
Sport

Community

Community

Arts And Culture
Sport

Research And Education
Research And Education
Research And Education
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Community

$30,000.00
$2,627.28
$11,224.40
$1,043.48
$4,560.00
$20,400.00
$4,523.48
$18,695.65
$39,350.00
$27,840.00
$2,843.70
$2,700.00
$4,860.00
$10,000.00
$20,350.00
$44,986.00
$109,314.50
$7,811.64
$10,817.38
$11,236.44
$17,166.69
$8,000.00
$5,000.00
$8,000.00
$19,000.35
$8,000.00
$6,625.75
$9,963.00
$6,900.00
$35,000.00
$4,742.99
$9,450.00
$1,611.60
$16,880.00
$18,085.55
$4,544.29
$5,800.00
$3,788.43
$2,024.00
$65,888.00
$5,400.00
$7,000.00
$5,555.00
$7,223.70
$34,700.00
$16,000.00
$5,277.50
$1,473.00
$10,000.00
$5,728.00
$6,843.00
$38,399.00
$15,347.83
$4,385.07
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$41,787.39
$28,331.72
$20,000.00
$3,130.43
$86,523.00

[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1], [DRI]
[DR1]

[DR1]
IDR1], |[DRA4],
[MRO]

[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR9]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR5]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR2]
[DR2]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR5]
[DR1]
[DR5], [DR4]
[DR1], [DRI]
[DR1], [DR9]
[DR1]
[DR5]
[DR1], [DR12]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR12]



The Kedgley Intermediate Board Of Trustees Research And Education $10,913.00 [DR1]
The Kids In Need Walikato Charitable Trust Health/Welfare $15,000.00 [DR1]
The Linfield Cultural, Recreational and Sports Club Incorporated Sport $37,559.00 [DR1]
The Mangonui School Board of Trustees Research And Education $5,215.45 [DR1]
The Manurewa East School Board Of Trustees Research And Education $160,000.00 [DR1]
The Manurewa High School Board of Trustees Sport $26,106.52 [DR1]
The New Zealand Retreat (Auckland) Limited Health/Welfare $52,600.00 [DR2]
The No 4 Air Training Corps Squadron Charitable Trust Board Community $7,575.76 [DR1]
The Ormiston Junior College Board Research And Education $13,500.00 [DR1], [DR4]
The St Dominic's Catholic School (Blockhouse Bay) Board Research And Education $22,800.00 [DR1], [DR4]
The St Francis Catholic School (Pt Chevalier) Board Of Trustees Sport $40,850.00 [DR1]
The Sunnybrae Normal School Board of Trustees Research And Education $14,958.48 [DR1]
The Vauxhall School Board Research And Education $35,242.00 [DR1]
The Weymouth School Board Of Trustees Research And Education $32,857.68 [DR1]
Tonga Touch NZ Sport $19,428.00 [DR1]
Tuakau Bowling Club Incorporated Community $2,747.00 [DR2], [DR1]
Tuapeka Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $8,000.00 [DR1]
Vardon School Research And Education $11,270.00 [DR1]
Waikato Bay Of Plenty Endurance Riding Club Incorporated Sport $45,000.00 [DR1], [DR12]
Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 [DR1]
Wairarapa Balloon Society Incorporated Community $10,000.00 [DR1]
Wairarapa Tennis Association Incorporated Sport $4,000.00 [DR1]
Wairarapa Track and Field Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 [DR1]
Waiuku Softball Club Incorporated Sport $7,478.23 [DR1], [DR4]
Warriors Community Foundation Community $10,000.00 [DR1]
Whenuakite School Fundraising Team Research And Education $4,921.00 [DR1]
Winton Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $8,000.00 [DR1]
Women In Sport Aotearoa Incorporated Sport $30,000.00 [DR1], [DR9]
Women of Worth Charitable Company Limited Community $3,596.36 [DR1], [DR5]
Wyndham Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 [DR1]

Total Amount

$2,353,839.88

Reasons for partial or declined funding

'DR1] Available funds have been exceeded 'DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients reque:
'DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
'DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund 'DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

'[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
'DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

'DR4] No gaming machines in your area
'DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




