

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 25 September 2024

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason(s)
Art In Nature Arboretum Trust	Arts And Culture	\$7,349.00	[DR1], [DR5]
Athletics Auckland Incorporated	Sport	\$18,501.00	[DR1]
Atlantis City Water Polo and Aquatics Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,500.00	[DR1]
Auckland Kindergarten Association	Research And Education	\$35,775.00	[DR1], [DR5]
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,184.00	[DR2]
Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	[DR1]
Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,000.00	[DR1]
Badminton Canterbury Incorporated	Sport	\$3,597.40	[DR1]
BBBS Auckland	Community	\$5,595.00	[DR1]
Beerescourt Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	[DR1]
Birdcare Aotearoa	Community	\$6,748.81	[DR1]
Birkdale Falcons Softball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,280.40	[DR1]
BMX New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$18,132.93	[DR1]
Botany Downs Primary School	Research And Education	\$9,500.00	[DR1]
Cambridge Childcare Centre Trust Board	Community	\$15,288.80	[DR1], [DR4]
Cambridge Cricket Association (Incorporated)	Sport	\$30,000.00	[DR1], [DR4]
Camellia House Trust	Health/Welfare	\$50,000.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Canterbury Asthma Society Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$6,000.00	[DR1]
Canterbury Triathlon Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,145.00	[DR1], [DR5]
Canterbury Volleyball Association (CVA) Incorporated	Sport	\$13,608.00	[DR1]
Carterton Junior Cricket	Sport	\$18,760.46	[DR1]
Christchurch Group N.Z. Riding For the Disabled Association Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$9,974.00	[DR1]
Christchurch High School Old Boys'- Old Collegians Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	[DR1]
Christchurch Symphony Trust	Arts And Culture	\$2,500.00	[DR1]
Circability Trust	Community	\$9,382.50	[DR1], [DR9]
Claudelands Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	[DR1]
Deaf Sports New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$15,310.00	[DR1]
Drury United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,168.00	[DR1], [DR4]
Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$28,124.98	[DR1]
Equipotential NZ Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$44,820.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Eventing Auckland Incorporated	Sport	\$3,420.00	[DR1]
Family Success Matters	Health/Welfare	\$15,000.00	[DR1], [DR12]
Far North Regional Museum Trust	Arts And Culture	\$43,278.28	[DR1]
Finlayson Park Community Education Trust	Community	\$4,935.81	[DR1]
Food Resilience Network Incorporated	Community	\$5,200.00	[DR1], [DR5]
Friends of the Auckland Botanic Gardens Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$2,240.00	[DR2]
Glaucoma New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$4,225.00	[DR1]
Grief Support and Education Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$1,394.00	[DR1]
Guardians of Our Children	Community	\$15,300.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Hamilton Star University Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$17,569.79	[DR1]
Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,250.00	[DR1]
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport	\$9,000.00	[DR1]
Hayseed Trust	Health/Welfare	\$6,600.00	[DR1]
Hockey New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$40,000.00	[DR1]
Howick Playcentre Incorporated	Research And Education	\$1,804.00	[DR1]
Huntly Squash Racquets Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	[DR1]
/ 1	-1	+ - ,	r 1

	0 ''	Фоо ооо оо	[DD4]
Just Move Charitable Health Trust	Community	\$30,000.00	[DR1]
Leukaemia & Blood Cancer New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$2,627.28	[DR1]
Life Education Trust Counties Manukau	Health/Welfare	\$11,224.40	[DR1]
Life Education Trust Rotorua Area	Community	\$1,043.48	[DR1], [DR4]
Luminaires Charitable Trust Manianata Charta and Cultural Association Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$4,560.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Maniapoto Sports and Cultural Association Incorporated	Sport	\$20,400.00	[DR1]
Manukau City Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,523.48	[DR1] [UK1], [UK4],
Maraetai Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$18,695.65	[DR9]
Masterton Agricultural & Pastoral Association	Sport	\$39,350.00	[DR1]
Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust	Environment And Animals	\$27,840.00	[DR1]
ME/CFS Support (Auckland) Incorporated	Community	\$2,843.70	[DR1]
Melville Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,700.00	[DR1]
Motor Neurone Disease New Zealand Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$4,860.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Napier City Business Incorporated	Community	\$10,000.00	[DR1]
Napier City Rovers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,350.00	[DR1]
Napier Technical Support & Recreational Organisation Incorporated	Sport	\$44,986.00	[DR1]
Narrows Park Ministry Trust	Health/Welfare	\$109,314.50	[DR1], [DR5]
National Heart Foundation of New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$7,811.64	[DR1]
Nelson College	Sport	\$10,817.38	[DR1], [DR4]
New Brighton Surf Bathing & Life Saving Club Incorporated	Community	\$11,236.44	[DR1]
New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$17,166.69	[DR1]
Nga Kaihoe O Aotearoa (Waka Ama New Zealand) Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	[DR1]
No 3 Squadron (Auckland City) Air Training Corps	Community	\$5,000.00	[DR1]
Northern Southland Trotting Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	[DR1]
Northland Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport	\$19,000.35	[DR1]
Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	[DR1]
Onehunga Mangere United Softball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,625.75	[DR1]
Paeroa Lawn Tennis and Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,963.00	[DR1], [DR2]
Papakura Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$6,900.00	[DR2]
Papatoetoe East Primary School	Sport	\$35,000.00	[DR1]
Papatoetoe Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,742.99	[DR1]
Parnell Swimming Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,450.00	[DR1]
Pregnancy Help Auckland	Community	\$1,611.60	[DR1]
Prostate Cancer Foundation of New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$16,880.00	[DR1]
PTNZ	Community	\$18,085.55	[DR1], [DR4]
Questionable Research Labs Trust	Research And Education	\$4,544.29	[DR1], [DR4]
Recreate NZ	Community	\$5,800.00	[DR1]
Rimutaka Inline Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,788.43	[DR1], [DR4]
Risingholme Orchestra Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$2,024.00	[DR1]
Ronald Mcdonald House Charities New Zealand Trust	Health/Welfare	\$65,888.00	[DR1]
Rotorua Bmx Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,400.00	[DR1], [DR4]
	•		
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust	Community	\$7,000.00 \$5,555.00	[DR1]
S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated	Sport	\$5,555.00 \$7,333.70	[DR1]
Shaan -E- Punjab Club Incorporated	Sport December And Education	\$7,223.70	[DR5]
Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust	Research And Education	\$34,700.00	[DR1]
Sola Fide ("By Faith Alone")	Community	\$16,000.00	[DR5], [DR4]
South Brighton Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated	Community	\$5,277.50	[DR1], [DR9]
Student Residence Trust Aotearoa	Research And Education	\$1,473.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Takapuna Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	[DR1]
Te Hiku O Te Ika Community Trust	Sport	\$5,728.00	[DR5]
Te Tamawai Trust	Community	\$6,843.00	[DR1], [DR12]
The Begampura Foundation of New Zealand	Community	\$38,399.00	[DR1]
The Black Grace Trust	Arts And Culture	\$15,347.83	[DR1]
The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,385.07	[DR1]
The Flat Bush School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$15,000.00	[DR1]
The Glenavon School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$20,000.00	[DR1], [DR4]
The Hamilton Girls' High School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$41,787.39	[DR1]
The Hoon Hay Te Kura Kōaka Board	Research And Education	\$28,331.72	[DR1]
The Howick Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	[DR1]
The Hunua Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,130.43	[DR1]
The Indoor Centre Incorporated	Community	\$86,523.00	[DR1], [DR12]

	Total Amount	\$2,353,839.88	
Vyndham Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	[DR1]
Vomen of Worth Charitable Company Limited	Community	\$3,596.36	[DR1], [DR5
Vomen In Sport Aotearoa Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	[DR1], [DR9
Vinton Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	[DR1]
Vhenuakite School Fundraising Team	Research And Education	\$4,921.00	[DR1]
Varriors Community Foundation	Community	\$10,000.00	[DR1]
Vaiuku Softball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,478.23	[DR1], [DR
Vairarapa Track and Field Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	[DR1]
Vairarapa Tennis Association Incorporated	Sport	\$4,000.00	[DR1]
Vairarapa Balloon Society Incorporated	Community	\$10,000.00	[DR1]
Vaikato Clay Target Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	[DR1]
Vaikato Bay Of Plenty Endurance Riding Club Incorporated	Sport	\$45,000.00	[DR1], [DR1
ardon School	Research And Education	\$11,270.00	[DR1]
uapeka Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,000.00	[DR1]
uakau Bowling Club Incorporated	Community	\$2,747.00	[DR2], [DR
onga Touch NZ	Sport	\$19,428.00	[DR1]
he Weymouth School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$32,857.68	[DR1]
The Summybrae Normal School Board of Trustees The Vauxhall School Board	Research And Education	\$35,242.00	[DR1]
The Striancis Catholic School (in Chevaller) Board Of Trustees The Sunnybrae Normal School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$14,958.48	[DR1]
The St Dominic's Catholic School (Blockhouse Bay) Board The St Francis Catholic School (Pt Chevalier) Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$40,850.00	[DR1]
The St Dominic's Catholic School (Blockhouse Bay) Board	Research And Education	\$13,300.00	[DR1], [DR
The No 4 Air Training Corps Squadron Charitable Trust Board The Ormiston Junior College Board	Community Research And Education	\$7,575.76 \$13,500.00	[DR1] [DR1], [DR4
he New Zealand Retreat (Auckland) Limited he New A Air Training Corps Squadron Charitable Trust Board	Health/Welfare	\$52,600.00 \$7,575,76	[DR2]
The Manurewa High School Board of Trustees	Sport	\$26,106.52	[DR1]
The Manurewa East School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$160,000.00	[DR1]
The Mangonui School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$5,215.45	[DR1]
The Linfield Cultural, Recreational and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport December And Education	\$37,559.00	[DR1]
The Kids In Need Waikato Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$15,000.00	[DR1]
he Kedgley Intermediate Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$10,913.00	[DR1]

Reasons for partial or declined funding	
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients reques
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority